CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

| CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name: Sharon E. Youmans | | | CM2280-A2 |
|--|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Address: 33068 Pig Trail, | Callahan, | - FL | 32011 |
| 1 Xuu vuo. | City | State | Zip |
| Contractor's Administrator Name: Sharon E. Youm | ans | Title: Indeper | ndent Contractor |
| | | sharonyou | umans@yahoo.com |
| CON | TRACT INFORMATI | ON | |
| Contract Name: Custodial Services Agreement | | Contra | ct Value: \$50.00 each rental |
| Brief Description: Amendment No. 2/Second Extens | sion to the Custodial | Agreement for t | he Bryceville Community Center |
| Contract Dates : From:to: | | | |
| How Procured: Sole Source Single Source | | | |
| If Processing an Amendment: Contract #: CM2280 Increase Amount of I New Contract Dates: 12/01/17 to 11/30/18 | | | |
| APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NAS | | | |
| 1. Department Head Signature | 76-17 Date | FACILITY'S | ing Department |
| // / | 19/17 Date | 010735 | 519-534/03 11 13 17 Source/Acct # |
| 3. Office of Management & Bludget | Date 1 | | NON |
| 4. County Attorney (approved as to form only) | Date | | 3 PM12: |
| Comments: | | | N |
| COUNTY MANAGE | ER-FINAL SIGNAT | URE APPROVA | L |
| Shanea D. Jones | | 11- 21-1" Date | 7 |
| RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGE | EMENT FOR DISTRI | BUTION AS FO | DLLOWS: |

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CUSTODIAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated November 25, 2015, for Custodial Services for Bryceville Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term of December 1, 2015 through November 30, 2016 and provided for one year renewals upon mutual agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the subsequent periods beginning December 1, 2016 and ending November 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Contract Number CM2280-A2

- 1. In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement dated November 25, 2015, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning December 1, 2017 and ending November 30, 2018.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

SHANEA JONES, COUNTY MANAGER

Its: Designee

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE - REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

| , | umans |
|---|-----------------|
| SHARON E. YOUM | ANS |
| STATE OF MASSAU | |
| Shakon Youmans, who is personal | lly known or |
| produced as identify | fication, known |
| to be the person described in and who execute instrument, and acknowledged to and before me executed said instrument for the purposes the | e that he/she |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal, this November, 2017. | day of |
| Sugamos Fontes | |
| Notary Signature | |
| Notary-Public-State of Flouda at large My Commission expires: | је |
| | |

SUZANNE K. FONTES
MY COMMISSION # FF 160251
EXPIRES: September 16, 2018
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters